

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, El Dorado County Ordinance Code Section 10.08.020 authorizes the Board of Supervisors to establish speed restrictions: and

WHEREAS, on August 25, 2010, the West Slope Traffic Advisory Committee recommended amending a speed restriction;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Resolution No. 247-81, which establishes speed restrictions pursuant to Seciton 10.08.020 of the El Dorado County Ordinance Code, is amended as follows:

AMEND:

"(da) Mandan Street (No. 2391) thirty (30) thirty-five (35) miles per hour from Apache Avenue (No. 2016) north to Pioneer Trail (No. 114)."

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said, 20, by the following vote of said Board:
	Ayes:
Attest:	Noes:
Suzanne Allen de Sanchez	Absent:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	
By:	Chair, Board of Supervisors
Deputy Clerk	Chair, Board of Supervisors
I CERTIFY THAT: THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRE	ECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.
Attest: Suzanne Allen de Sanchez, Clerk California.	of the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, State of
By:	Date:
Deputy Clerk	
1	